UNFPA PUBLICATIONS ON SEXUAL REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH

IN 2007

IN 2008
e

Compendium of Research on
Reproductive Health in Viet Nam

UNFPA Country Office

151 Thuy Khue, Ba Dinh Dist., Hanoi
Tel: 84-4-38236632

Fax: 84-4-38232822

Website: http://vietham.unfpa.org
Email: vietnam.office @unfpa.org




iz NI s

LN N
il

il
A
) .\‘:\M\\_\\,f‘@_‘,_:

i

|
3l

WA

=) )

WAnd
A

c
@)
L
Q
S
©
)
(7))
)
o
 T—
o
£
=
©
c
)
Q.
=
@
@

Health in Viet Nam

Reproductive




ol e

Compendium of Research
on Reproductive Health in Viet Nam
for the Period 2006-2010

HA NOI, 2012



Contents
List of Tables
Abbreviations
Acknowledgement
1. Background

2. Objectives

3. Methodology

3.1. Selection criteria

3.1.1.  Exclusion criteria

3.1.2.  Inclusion criteria
3.2. Search strategy for identification of studies

3.2.1.  Searching electronic databases
3.2.2.  Search of published studies
3.2.3.  Personal contacts

3.3. Method of review

3.3.1  Screening and data extraction form
3.3.2  Management of studies and data extraction
3.3.3  Review criteria

4. Findings on Research Methods
4.1. Topic distribution during 2006-2010
4.2. Study participants
4.3. Research methods
4.4. Study setting
4.5. Report quality
5. Findings on Reproductive Health Topics for Studies During 2006-2010

5.1. Safe motherhood

5.1.1.  Maternal mortality
5.1.2.  Neonatal mortality
5.1.3.  Antenatal care

vi

vii

viii

R W W W W W NN NN

S



5.14.
5.1.5.
5.1.6.
5.1.7.
5.1.8.

Intrapartum care

Postnatal care

Depression during prenatal and postpartum period
MCH care system

Intervention on MMR and NMR reduction

5.2. Family planning

5.2.1.
5.2.2.
5.2.3.
5.2.4.

Total fertility rate (TFR)

Contraceptive prevalence rate (CPR)
Contraceptive methods

Factors related to contraceptive prevalence rate

5.3. Reproductive Tract Infection (RTI)

5.3.1.
5.3.2.
5.3.3.
5.3.4.

RTI
STI

Knowledge, attitude and practice (KAP) on RTI and STI

HIV/AIDS

5.4. Adolescent Reproductive Health (ARH)

5.4.1.
5.4.2.

Puberty/maturity
Adolescent reproductive health (ARH)

5.5 Reproductive Health of the Elderly

5.5.1.
5.5.2.
5.5.3.

Health problems of the elderly
Menopausal disorder

Reproductive health care intervention for the elderly

5.6. Reproductive Cancer

5.6.1.
5.6.2.
5.6.3.
5.6.4.

Breast cancer
Cervical cancer
Cervical cancer prevention

Cancer of male reproductive organs

5.7. Abortion

5.7.1.
5.7.2.
5.7.3.
5.7.4.
5.7.5.
5.7.6.
5.7.7.

Abortion rate in Viet Nam

Characteristics of women seeking abortions

Types of abortion

Awareness and perception on abortion in Viet Nam
Reasons for abortion

Complications of abortion

Access to abortion services

15
18
20
21
26

27

27
28
29
30

32

32
33
34
36

41

41
42

49

49
49
50

50

50
51
53
53

53

53
54
54
55
56
56
57



5.8. Domestic Violence

5.8.1.  Domestic violence
5.8.2.  Consequences of domestic violence

5.8.3. Interventions on domestic violence
5.9. Infertility

5.9.1.  Infertility rate

5.9.2.  Cause of infertility

5.9.3.  Risk factors for infertility

5.9.4. Knowledge and practice on infertility
5.9.5.  Diagnosis and treatment for infertility

6. Concluding Observations

6.1. Research methods

6.1.1.  Topics
6.1.2.  Subjects of studies
6.1.3.  Design

6.1.4. Settings
6.2. Findings

6.2.1.  Safe motherhood

6.2.2.  Family planning

6.2.3. RTI, STI and HIV/AIDS

6.2.4.  Adolescent reproductive health
6.2.5.  Reproductive cancer

6.2.6.  Abortion

6.2.7. Domestic violence

6.2.8. Infertility

6.3. Limitation of the review
6.4 Direction for future studies
7. Annexes
7.1. Annex 1: Screening form
7.2. Annex 2: Recording/extraction form

8. References

58

58
59
60

60

60
60
61
61
61

62

62

62
62
62
63

63

63
64
64
64
65
65
65
65

66

66

69

69

69

71



List of Tables

Table 1. Distribution of topics in reproductive health (RH).......ccoeeoeuvvnieirnicerncnes
Table 2. Study partiCipant........ccevccueeririeeiniceirceeeee e
Table 3. Age Of PartiCIPANLS .....c..ccuiueuieeirieiricirecirecei ettt seeaes
Table 4. Study desiGn.......ccceuvieuiiriiciiieceecce e
Table 6. StUAY SETNG .....ccvvieicieiicciecce e
Table 7. QUAlIty Of TEPOTTS ....cuvureiieciieciricirteeicc ettt seeaes

vi COMPENDIUM OF RESEARCH ON REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH IN VIET NAM
FOR THE PERIOD 2006-2010



Abbreviations

A/Y Adolescent and Youth

ANC Antenatal care

ARH Adolescent reproductive health
CHC Commune health centre

CM Contraceptive method

CPR Contraceptive prevalence rate
D&C Dilatation and curettage

D&E Dilation and evacuation

FP Family planning

FSW Female sex worker

GBV Gender-based violence

GSO General Statistics Office
HIV/AIDS Human immunodeficiency virus
HP Health provider

IDU Injection drug user

IMR Infant mortality rate

INGO International non-governmental organization
IUD Intrauterine device

KAP Knowledge, attitude and practice
MCH Maternal and child health

MISC Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
MMR Maternal mortality rate

MoH Ministry of Health

MSM Men who have sex with men
MVA Manual vacuum aspiration

NMR Neonatal mortality rate

Ob/Gyn Obstetric/Gynaecological
PLWHA People living with HIV/AIDS
PMTCT Prevention mother-to-child transmission of HIV
RH Reproductive health

RHIYA Reproductive Health Initiative for Youth in Asia

TR EER, SRS IR 40T

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 20004




